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Case No.

Company Name:

	

Ameren UE j

Complainant resides at

St. Louis,, Missouri 63113

COMPLAINT

4819, 4823, 4825,4831 and 4833 Maffitt Avenue
readies Oreorapa+nanv

1 . Respondent,

	

Ameren UE Electric CompanyT

	

aanrnay
PO. Box 66529 St. Louis MO 63116-6529

	

, is a public utility under the
won

jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri .

2. As the basis of this complaint. Complainant states the folbwi facts:

3. The Comptaissant has taken the follovAng steps to present this complaint to
the Respondent :

We believe the Ameren UE electric companyis solely and totally responsible for the series of

electrical power surges which occurred on SaturdayAugust 13, 2005. We base this on the

neglect and poor vegetation management that they maintain . These power busts attributed to the

loss and disrepair of numerous electrical appliances and equipment and a concern for the safety

of our homes. The neutral line had development slack in it, and had begin to bow from the weight

of the tree branches that grew on it . The power lines that extended from the power transformer

were and still are somewhat bare with little, or no insulation to prevent contact with the neutral line

Over the years manyof my neighbors have witness electrical sparks and some form of electrical

arcing taking place at or near these same power lines and transformer.

Attached are photos which would substantiate this claim .

Photo A : Clearly visible is were the neutral line had been cut and spliced together with a brass

connector also is the view transformer. Note the thick vegetation recently trimmed and cleared

away to repair the line and replace the transformer. Still evident are those tree branches,

although trimmed, but soon to be a danger to those lines again.
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Contacted Ameren UE b

	

hone on the date of August 17, 2005 to register the cla ims after

discussing this and the damage we concurred with the Ameren lineman about cause of the

d out claim car

Alex Walters 4833 Maffitt Avenue $600.00

Attach additional pages, as necessary .
Xttach copies of any supporting documentation .

WHEREFORE, Complainant now requests the following relief.

Micheal McClinton 4823 Maffitt Avenue $1303.43

Stephen Carroll 4819 Maffitt Avenue $465 .00
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Address:

	

492-S MM i'f'f 414-9,
Street

Account Number"

Mailing address if other than above:

CLAIM STATEMENT
a

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE ATTACHED POLICY STATEMENT BEFORE
COMPLETING TIIIS CLAIM FORM.

City

Telephone Number: (home) (it4

	

R 2-L'6

State

	

Zip Code

(work) (31g) 60Z 34(6 izrz"t 3

Place ofIncident:
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'13

	

bS

	

~ 30

	

(D. oc9i')Date :of Loss :

	

OS
Month Day Year

	

Time

Loss i5-related to : . . .

	

Electric Operations

	

-Gas Operations

(office use)

-AmerenCILCO -AmerenCIPS -AmerenD'

	

_ZAmerenUE

Describe the events causing the damage, include names of any Ameren employees and/or
contractors involved.



Did you contact Ameren (prior t contacting the Claims Department) regarding the problem which
resulted in your loss?

	

Yes

	

No

If yes, list date of call and identify with whom you spoke, if known.

List items damaged, include make, model, and date of purchase . Attach paid bills or estimates for
repairs .

~osu~Q~A. S.-i.Pt:R., ~r'p~t_.J 32 .T~1E°uts~eJ ~cor.~t3A ~~ iostMBA,-Y itJ
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A
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Total amount ofclaim: $ -Z

	

`t4S(o - 67

Was anyone injured? -Yes

	

v/No

If yes, provide names and describe injuries .

IfYes, -Insurance carrier

	

Other (explain)

ST4'TE A~,aw,
Name of Insurance Company

	

Address

Signature

Have you made a claim for this loss against your insurance carrier or others?

	

-Yes

	

v""No

NOTE: PAID BILLS ORESTMATES MUSTBE ATTACHED AND WILL NOT BE
RETURNED

Does this constitute the entire claim resulting from this incident?

	

~!Yes .

	

No

l . N~~.ano~ ~lEW1 dwwae- a~TN~S.CtB~,"
&a 110 r4+r'U

Phone No.

The claimant(s) acknowledge that they have read this Claim Form carefully, that they are the
Owners of the damaged property, and the information provided is true and correct. It is
understood that request for this information is not an indication that

	

man

	

no
claim.

Dated :

	

SWPT ~~ zowz



Don Taylor
4825 Maffitt Avenue
St . Louis, MO 63113
Tel . (314) 383-0563 home

(3t7)362-7697

On August 13, 2005 after the storm, about 6:45 I was watch television in my living room at the above address,
when sudden my large screen television made a strange sound and blinked out seconds later the ceiling light in my
dinning room begun to dim and than glow dangerously bright, I also heard my refrigerator making a strange noise
like a out of control high revving sound. I open the refrigerator door and was amazed to find its light also glowing
frightful bright . At that point I begin to unplug and turn off as many appliances as I could, until I could find out
what was going on . Suddenly the lights went complete out, I immediately then when outside to see what was
going on .
After being outside for about a minute I saw Miss Henderson who lives at 4831 Maffitt and she ask me
If my lights had went out, I told her that my lights did go out but before they did, I believe I was experiencing a
Series of power surges . I mention to her what had occurred in my house and she said the same things happened in
her house, later that night at about 9:30 p.m . I was awaken by a lot of popping noise inside my house the last of
which was my television in my bedroom. It seems the power surges the transformer was emitting had burnout my
television even though it was turn off. I also heard louder popping noise outside in the alley . I looked out my
bedroom window just in time to see the transformer on the telephone post in alley sparking and it blew out another
light on another light-post . I tried to phone this in, but that night the lines were still busy I could not get through. I
decided to go out see if any of my neighbors had called in to report this problem . After talking to some of the
neighbors some did manage to get through . They said that one of the Ameren UE representative said that our
power would be restored by 2- 3 :00 a.m . Sunday morning .
Early Sunday morning I got up and realized that the power had not been restored, after noon I was talking with
some of the neighbors and they said that Ameren said that they would restore power by Monday morning. I
decided to stay home that Monday August 15, thinking that it might be restored that day and nothing happen . I
decided to go work Tuesday August 16 and that I would come home at lunch . About 2:00 p.m. I was able to come
home and check to see if my electricity was on, The electricity was still off, however some of the neighbors
electricity was on. Perplexed about this situation I call Ameren from the my office and told the representative
about my situation and she ask me why didn't I call earlier, I told her I did but could not get through, but some of
the neighbors did report it .
She said she would report it and that I should be hearing from someone soon, by the time I arrived home that
evening a Ameren UE technician had just drove-up in the alley behind my house . As I approach him, he asked me
if I was the one who called in, I told I did and explained to him that almost everyone around here had electricity
except one neighbor and myself . He checked the overhead power lines and said that the nearest transformer had
been disconnected and the power was rerouted from a different transformer, and that power-lines going into my
house were hot and I should be getting some power, he also said that he would have come in to my house and
check the main power switchbox . After checking the main switchbox, his conclusion was that I may have
experienced a power surge, it probable tripped the main power switch and that switch at this point was not
function properly and the main power breaker switch would have to be replaced . He assured me that if the breaker
switch was replaced, I would have power in my house .
After having a electrician replace the main power switch I had electricity in my house.
I went through my house and start checking all of the electrical appliances in the house . I found out that (4)
televisions were burned out, along with my microwave oven, my stereo equipment, my central air-conditioner,
and my home security alarm system .



Don Taylor

My list of electronic equipment damage and needed to be replaced during this event

6. Sharp Stereo Receiver, Turntable, CD player, Cassette, Power-Amp $1500.00
Sony 5 Disc cd Changer BestBuy $284.99
Sony Dual Cassette Deck BestBuy $149.99
Audio Technica Turntable BestBuy $284.99

Pioneer receiver/Power Amp BestBuy $499 .99
$75 .00

Jerry Stegall Electrical Repairs $230 .00
Jerry Stegall Electrical Repairs $332 .21

Proposed $469.00
$11 .50
$10.00
$350.00
$400.00

7. VCR

	

$75 .00
8 . Central Air Condition repair
9 . Electrical Main Power Switch repair
10 . ADP Alarm System replacement
11 . Electrical Transformer
12 . Groceries
13 . Redler & Seigel, P.C . Attorney at Law
14 . Brushworks Graphics Document Prep (documents and graphics needed to prove claims)

(1) Toshiba Superscreen HD television Model C232V61 Serial Number 98504382
(2) Toshiba 20" Model CF2026A Serial Number 10440545
(3) Toshiba 20" Model CF20c3O Serial Number 65513201
(4) Curtis Mathes Model Tronics 19001 Serial Number 3COK09821W
(5) Magic Chef Microwave Oven Model MAIC- IOP Serial Numbed 0147210661
(6) Sharp Stereo Component Rack

CD 5 Disc Changer
Tuner Stereo Synthesizer
Stereo Control Receiver Amp System 9850AV Serial Number 40225764
Dual Cassette Deck
Turntable Model RP9950 Serial Number 40225345
Power Amp Serial Number 40225410

(7) Magnavox VCR

1 . Toshiba 32" Superscreen HD television
2 . Toshiba 20" Flat Screen television

Cost $1400.00
$375 .00

comparable Sony TV at Sam's $880.00
Sam's $120 .00

3 . Toshiba 20" $375 .00 Sam's $120.00
4 . Curtis Mathis 20" $149 .00 Sam's $120.00
5 . Magic Chef Microwave Oven $360 .00 RCA Sam's $119.00



THE HOME DEPOT 3011
3202 SAINGSHIGHWAY

ST . LOUIS, NO 63139

	

(314)865-0700

3011 00010 96098

	

08/16/05
SALE

	

11 CH13GB

	

08:26 PM

040892507553 100 D .P .

	

29.93
SALES TAX

	

2.28
TOTAL .$32 .21

XXXXXXXXXXXX0075 DEBIT

	

42.21
AUTH CODE 360564

CHANGE DUE

	

10.00

18 08/16/2005 5913

TY SALES ASSOCIATES .
ORE OR ON-LINE AT :
T .CON/SPECIALISTS

OR A CHANCEA $5,000
DEPOT GIFTCARD!

OUT Opinion Counts! We would like to
near about your shopping experience .

Enter to win a $5,000 Home Depot Gift
and by completing a brief survey about

your store visit at :

www .HomeDepuEDpinion .com

You will need the following to enter
on-line :

User ID :195496 192495

Password :5416 192485

Entries must be entered by 09/15/2005 .
Entrants must be 18 or older to enter .

See complete rules on website . No
purchase necessary .

(Esta en:uesta tambien se encuentra en
espanol en la pAgina del Internet .)
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ADT SECURITY DATA

	

PAGE 02192

GOODRICH
T SECUIRTY SERVICE
IDENTIAL SPECIALIST
-292-3467
-530-3441 -

PROPOSAL
FOR

TAYLOR RESIDENCE
4825 MAFFITT AVE
ST. LOUIS, MO. 63113

ROL,KEYPAD, 2 DOOR SENSORS,
OTION DETECTOR, I BATTERY BACK UP
ONE CONNECTION, I TRANSFORMER,
UNDER. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $349.00

OR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$60.00/PER HOUR, . . .X2 . . . . . . . . . . . $120.00

AL: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$469 .00
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ADT Secnirity Service. Inc
3401 Rid6r Trail South
Earth Ciq, MO 63045
314-621-4.600
314-292-3090 Main/Admip



Claims Administration Services

	

Ameren Dedicated Unit
(314) 554-3382

September 23, 2005

RATE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT INC.

Donald H Taylor
4825 Maffitt Avenue
Saint Louis MO

	

63113

RE :

	

Our Client :

	

AmerenUE
Date of Loss:

	

August 13, 2005
Claim # :

	

AG0508344

Dear Mr. Taylor :

Corporate Claims Management, Inc . is the third party administrator handling
claims on behalf of Ameren . This letter is in response to your claim.

On the date reported this area experienced a series of major storms. During
these storms, electric service to many customers was disrupted . Ameren put the
Storm Restoration Program into effect immediately and repair crews restored
service as quickly and safely as possible .

While we regret any loss or inconvenience you have experienced, it is impossible
for Ameren to guarantee a time for service to be restored from outages caused
by acts of nature . Due to this, we are unable to make any voluntary payments
regarding this matter and must respectfully decline your claim.

Sincerely,

782 Spirit 40 Park " Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 " (800) 781-2075 " Fax (636) 519-0227



Mr. Wiley Brandon
Account Manager
Corporate Claims Management, Inc.
782 Spirit 40 Park
Chesterfield, MO 63005

9666 Olive Boulevard - Suite 795
St. Louis, Missouri 63132
Telephone (314) 647-1900
Facsimile (314) 647-1950

Craig S. Redler'

	

aredler@redlerseigel .com
Brian R. Seigel*

	

bseigel@redlerseigel.cam
Tabitha L. Atwell

	

tatwell@redlerseigel .com
'Licensed in Miswtui & Blinois

Dear Mr. Brandon:

BRSfwlg
cc :

	

Donald Taylor

REDLER & SEIGEL, PC .
Attorneys at Law

October 6, 2005

Re:

	

OurClient :

	

Donald Taylor
Your Client :

	

Ameren OF
Your Claim No.:

	

AGO508344
Date of Loss:

	

August 13, 2005

Please be advised that our office has been contacted by Mr. Donald Taylor with regard to the
above-referenced claim. Unfortunately, your correspondence of September 23, 2005, to Mr. Taylor fails
to even address the purpose of Mr. Taylor's claim.

Mr. Taylor believes that the electricity in his residence experienced a series of power surges .
These power surges occurred subsequent to any storms of August 13, 2005 . As a result, Mr. Taylor
experienced damage to all of the televisions in his residence as well as his microwave oven, stereo
system, air conditioning system, electrical main power switch, alarm system, and electrical transformer.
Accordingly, I would strongly suggest that you reconsider Mr. Tavlor's claim.

Your response to this correspondence would be greatly appreciated within fourteen (14) days
from the date ofthis letter. If I do not receive any response within 14 days, I will advise Mr. Taylor ofhis
legal rights, including his right to file a lawsuit wherein he will seek damages in excess of what he is now
requesting. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.



CORPORATE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT. INS.
Claims Administration Services

October 19, 2005

Brian R Seigel
Redler & Seigel, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
9666 Olive Boulevard Suite 795
Saint Louis MO 63132

Re:

	

YourClient:

	

Donald Taylor
Our Client :

	

AmerenUE
Our Claim No. :

	

AG0508344
Date of Incident :

	

August 13, 2005

Dear Mr. Seigel :

Ameren Dedicated Unit
(314) 554-3382

Corporate Claims Management, Inc . is the third party administrator that provides claims
management on behalf of AmerenUE and this letter is to acknowledge your letter dated
October 6, 2005 concerning the above reference matter .

Please be advised that our investigation indicate there is no liability on the part of
AmerenUE, therefore our position has not changed since our letter of September 23, 2005
to Mr. Taylor .

We regret any inconvenience and any loss your client experience. We have found no
negligence or absence of care on the part of AmerenUE and must, respectfully, deny the
claim .

782 Spirit 40 Park " Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 " (800) 781-2075 " Fax (636) 519-0227



Mr. Donald H. Taylor
4825 Maffitt Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63113

Dear Don:

BRSlwlg
Enclosure

Re:

	

Donald Taylor v. AmerenUE

REDLER & SEIGEL, EC .
Attorneys at Law

9666 Olive Boulevard - Suite 795
St. Louis, Missouri 63132
Telephone (314) 647-1900
Facsimile (314) 647-1950

Craig S. Redler'

	

csredler@redlerseigel.wrn
BrianR Seigel*

	

bseigel@rcdlerseigel.com
TabithaL. Atwell

	

tatwell@redlerscigel .cora
*Licensed in Missouri &Illinois

October 24, 2005

Enclosed please find a copy of correspondence received from Corporate Claims
Management, Inc., with regard to your electronics.

Please contact me at your earliest convenience so that we may discuss the possibility of a
lawsuit against AmerenUE. I look forward to hearing from you.

Very truly yours,

	

.



marmane
Best Inventory. Best Price. since 1932

REMIT PAYMENT TO : PO BOX 95237 * ST. LOUIS, MO 63195-2237 * 314-231-7141

I

	

RETURN PODGY: Parts may be returned within 30 days from invoice date for full credit (excluding electrical,
gas and special order items). After 30and up to 90 days a 20% restocking charge will be applied, and returns
are not accepted after 90 days. A Return Express Authorization is required for all returns; obtain online at
www.marcone.com, fax888-772-1624, or call 800-343-3499. Cash refunds are issued for cash purchases only.
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GOODRICH
T SECUIRTY SERVICE
IDENTIAL SPECIALIST
-292-3467
-530-3441-

PROPOSAL
FOR

TAYLOR RESIDENCE
4825 MAFFITT AVE
ST. LOUIS, MO. 0113

ROL,KEYPAD, 2 DOOR SENSORS;
OTIONDETECTOR, 1 BATTERY BACK UP
ONE CONNECTION, 1 TRANSFORMER,
UNDER. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $349_00

OR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$60.00/PER HOUR . . . .X2. . . . . . . . . .. $120.00
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ADT SECURITY DATA
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ADT Secnirity Service, Inc
3401 Rider Trail South
Earth Cit*, MO 63045
314-621-4600
314-292-3090 Main/Adrnin






































